Case 18-10518-KG Doc 1067 Filed 04/23/10 Docket #1067 Date Filed: 04/23/2019

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re	Chapter 11
OREXIGEN THERAPEUTICS, INC.,	
Debtor. ¹	Case No.: 18-10518 (KG)
Deotol.	

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Heather Fellows, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned case.

On April 16, 2019, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to be served per postal forwarding address the following document via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as **Exhibit A:**

(Continued on next page)

The last four digits of Debtor's federal tax identification number are 8822. The Debtor's mailing address for purposes of this Chapter 11 Case is 3344 North Torrey Pines Court, Suite 200, La Jolla, CA 92037.



Order (A) Approving the Disclosure Statement on an Interim Basis, (B) Establishing Procedures for Solicitation and Tabulation of Votes to Accept or Reject the Plan, (C) Approving the Forms of Ballots and Solicitation Materials, (D) Establishing the Voting Record Date, (E) Scheduling the Confirmation Hearing and Deadline for Filing Objections to Final Approval of the Disclosure Statement and Confirmation of the Plan, and (F) Approving the Related Form of Notice [Docket No. 999]

Dated: April 19, 2019

Heather Fellows KCC, LLC 2335 Alaska Ave El Segundo, CA 90245

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California, County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 19th day of April, 2019, by Heather Fellows, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature: Stuller

STEPHANIE PARANHOS
Notary Public – California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2210581
My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2021

Exhibit A

Case 18-10518-KG Doc 1067 Filed 04/23/19 Page 4 of 4

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	Address	City	State	Zip
Columbus US, Inc.	3001 Broadway St NE Ste 320	Minneapolis	MN	55413-2657

In re: Orexigen Therapeutics, Inc. Case No. 18-10518 (KG)